

3rd & final bill

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

31

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Construction of road from PWD					
Nardawa to Alakhbani					
Kamauddin Sah ke ghar					
Agency - SSS Construction					
Agreement no. - 26 M/30/2020-21					
Date of Work Order - 24.11.2020					
Contract date of Completion					
23.11.2021					
Actual date of Completion					26.03.2022

E/W Calculation as per graph

Ch.	Area	Av. area	Length	Qty (m ³)
0.00	2.426	-	-	-
50.00	2.239	2.333	50.00	116.625
100.00	2.593	2.416	50.00	120.800
150.00	3.098	2.846	50.00	142.275
200.00	4.067	3.583	50.00	179.125
250.00	3.004	3.536	50.00	176.775
300.00	3.048	3.026	50.00	151.300
350.00	3.643	3.346	50.00	167.275
400.00	3.367	3.505	50.00	175.250
450.00	2.745	3.056	50.00	152.800
500.00	3.983	3.364	50.00	168.200
550.00	4.154	4.069	50.00	203.425
600.00	3.687	3.921	50.00	196.025
650.00	4.752	4.220	50.00	210.975

Continuation

2160.85

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost.					
1/1 Construction of bench mark					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 22					
3.04 km. @ Rs. 4950.30/km					Rs. 150492.
2/2 Construction of reference Pillars					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 22					
3.04 km. @ Rs. 2611.86/km					Rs. 79402.
3/3 Clearing & grubbing road land					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 22					
0.91 Ha. @ Rs. 51133.76/Ha					Rs. 46532.
4 Discontinuing of Current Concrete Pavement					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 22					
72.00 m ³ @ Rs. 1563.83/m ³					Rs. 1,12,596.
5 Construction of embankment - lead upto 100m.					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 34					
2949.53 m ³ @ Rs. 202.59/m ³					Rs. 5,97,339.
6 Construction of Sub grade & earthen Shoulders					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 34					
5233.32 m ³ @ Rs. 204.16/m ³					Rs. 10,68,435.
7/8 Excavation for road way (Box Cutting)					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 23					

Continuation

C.O. Total Rs. 18,47,891.

B.F. Rs. 18,47,891:-
36

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
116.85 m ³ @ Rs 74.16/m ³ Rs 8666/-					
(8/9) Providing & laying brick on edge Soling					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P.23					
772.50 m ² @ Rs 47.243/m ² Rs 3,64,952:-					
(9/10) Providing granular Sub base					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 23					
1656.25 m ³ @ Rs 2459.84/m ³ Rs 4,07,4110:-					
(10/11) Providing WBM Tr. III					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 23					
863.36 m ³ @ Rs 3078.88/m ³ Rs 26,58,182:-					
(11/12) Providing Prime Coat					
Waste emulsion (SS-1)					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 23					
7566.00 m ² @ Rs 42.10/m ² Rs 3,18,529:-					
(12/13) Providing tack coat					
Waste emulsion (RS-1)					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 23					
7566.00 m ² @ Rs 14.31/m ² Rs 1,08,269:-					
(13/14) Providing, laying & rolling					
mix Seal Surface					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 23					
7566.00 m ² @ Rs 19.68/m ² Rs 15,10,779:-					
(14/15) Construction of 1m -					
reinforced P.C.C. Pavement					
Qty. Vide T.M.B. P. 24					
393.00 m ³ @ Rs 6301.27/m ³ Rs 24,76,394:-					
Continuation					
C.O. Total					Rs. 1,33,67,777:-

B.F. Rs. 1,33,67,772

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

37

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(15/17) Providing & fixing Orde -					
2ary Km Stone					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 24					
4 Nos. @ Rs. 2245.59 each					Rs. 89822.
(16/18) 200 M. Stone					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 24					
12 Nos. @ Rs. 600.96 each					Rs. 72122.
(17/20) Painting two coats					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 24					
133.92 m ² @ Rs. 97.96/m ²					Rs. 13,1182.
(18/21) Painting Cement					
Paint					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 24					
208.00 m ² @ Rs. 90.98/m ²					Rs. 18,9242.
(19/22) Providing & laying road					
marking					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 24					
608.00 m ² @ Rs. 735.44/m ²					Rs. 4,47,1482.
(20/24) Providing & fixing M.M.G.S.					
1" for masonry board					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 24					
2 Nos. @ Rs. 12344.86 each					Rs. 246902.
(21/25) Providing & fixing					
maintenance board					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 24					
2 Nos. @ Rs. 12344.86 each					Rs. 246902.
(22/26) 600 mm. equilateral					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 25					

Continuation
C.O. Total Rs. 1,39,12,5412.

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
20 Nos. @ Rs 3450.73 each					Rs 69015.2
(23/27) 600 mm. Circular					
Qty. vide T.M.B P. 25					
26 Nos. @ Rs 4764.76 each					Rs 1,23,884.2
(24/28) 600 mm. x 450 mm.					
Qty. vide T.M.B P. 25					
4 Nos. @ Rs 4117.52 each					Rs 16,470.2
(25/29) 900 mm. Side Octagon					
Qty. vide T.M.B P. 25					
2 Nos. @ Rs 8074.37 each					Rs 16,148.2
(26/30) Providing & laying 300 mm dia R.C.C. Pipe NP3					
Qty. vide T.M.B P. 25					
52.50 m. @ Rs 829.57/m					Rs 43552.2
(27/31) Planting of trees					
Qty. vide T.M.B P. 25					
200 Nos. @ Rs 819.92 each					Rs 1,63,984.2
(28/32) E/W in excavation for foundation					
Qty. vide T.M.B P. 25					
225.72 m ³ @ Rs 269.32/m ³					Rs 60791.2
(29/33) Providing Sand filling					
Qty. vide T.M.B P. 25					
17.136 m ³ @ Rs 400.59/m ³					Rs 6865.2
(30/34) Providing brick flat Soling in foundation					
Qty. vide T.M.B P. 26					
171.84 m ² @ Rs 289.47/m ²					Rs 49743.2
Continuation C.O.					Total Rs 1,44,62,994.2

B.F. Rs 1,44,62,994.3

39

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
31/35 Providing R.C.C. 15 cm foundation					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 26					
37.02 m ³ @ Rs 5203.54/m ³					Rs 1,92,635.-
32/36 Brick masonry in C.M. (1:4) in head wall					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 26					
159.06 m ³ @ Rs 5454.94/m ³					Rs 8,67,663.-
33/37 Providing & laying 100 mm. dia R.C.C. pipe NP3					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 26					
45.40 m. @ Rs 3807.82/m					Rs 1,71,352.-
34/38 Plastering with C.M. (1:4)					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 26					
218.40 m ² @ Rs 164.90/m ²					Rs 3,60,142.-
35/39 Providing 1.50 mm. Cement Putting					
Qty. vide T.M. B.P. 26					
79.56 m ² @ Rs 55.78/m ²					Rs 4,43,800.-
Total					Rs 1,57,35,096.-
Add 1% Labour Cost (+)					Rs 1,57,351.-
Add 12% GST (+)					Rs 18,88,212.-
S. Fee (+)					Rs 2,16,438.-
					Rs 1,79,97,047.-
Less 0.7123% below (-)					Rs 1,28,193.-
					Rs 1,78,68,904.-
Less Previous Payment (-)					Rs 1,76,35,580.-
					Rs 2,33,318.-

A1
26/6/22
22Continuation
26/06/22
A.E

29/07/22